

Court No. - 4

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 942 of 2003

Appellant :- Rasool Ahmad And Another

Respondent :- Ghufraan Ahmad And Others

Counsel for Appellant :- M.A. Qadeer, Mohd. Alam, Shamim Ahmad

Counsel for Respondent :- K.N. Rai, Akhilesh Pandey, Rafeek Ahmad Khan

Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai, J.

The counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted a month's time to file appropriate substitution application bringing on record the heirs of appellant no. 1 and respondent no. 4.

List after one month.

Order Date :- 18.4.2022

Satyam