

Court No. - 7

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 942 of 2003

Appellant :- Rasool Ahmad And Another

Respondent :- Ghufraan Ahmad And Others

Counsel for Appellant :- M.A. Qadeer, Mohd. Alam, Shamim Ahmad

Counsel for Respondent :- K.N. Rai, Akhilesh Pandey, Rafeek Ahmad Khan

Hon'ble J.J. Munir, J.

In this case mention was made in the morning for being taken up on behalf of the respondent by Mr. Akhilesh Pandey, learned Counsel. It is argued that on account of pendency of the appeal and the initial interim order passed, the respondent's interest are being prejudiced.

The mention was accepted in the first hours with a direction to learned Counsel for the respondent to inform the other side in writing. Learned Counsel for the respondent states that the other side has declined to accept notice.

In the circumstances, this matter is adjourned to **12.02.2024**, when it will appear again in the additional cause list.

Let information of this order in writing be sent to Mr. Mohd. Alam, learned Counsel for the appellants by the Office by 05.02.2024. Liberty to mention on the next date.

Order Date :- 2.2.2024

Vijay