

**Court No. - 48**

**Case :-** SECOND APPEAL No. - 942 of 2003

**Appellant :-** Rasool Ahmad And Another

**Respondent :-** Ghufraan Ahmad And Others

**Counsel for Appellant :-** M.A. Qadeer, Mohd. Alam, Shamim Ahmad

**Counsel for Respondent :-** K.N. Rai, Akhilesh Pandey, Rafeek Ahmad Khan

**Hon'ble Vipin Chandra Dixit, J.**

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellants, list again on 06.05.2025.

**Order Date :-** 24.4.2025

PS